HOUSE HEATING FUELS, NEW ENGLAND STATES, YEAR 2022

(U.S. CENSUS BUREAU)

CONNECTICUT
Fuel

utility gas
bottled, tank, LP
electricity

fuel oil, kerosene
coal or coke
wood

solar

other fuel

no fuel used
TOTAL

MAINE

Fuel

utility gas
bottled, tank, LP
electricity

fuel oil, kerosene
coal or coke
wood

solar

other fuel

no fuel used
TOTAL

MASSACHUSETTS
Fuel

utility gas

bottled, tank, LP
electricity

fuel oil, kerosene
coal or coke
wood

solar

other fuel

no fuel used
TOTAL

NEW HAMPSHIRE
Fuel

utility gas

bottled, tank, LP
electricity

fuel oil, kerosene
coal or coke

wood

solar

Number
519,969
86,596
262,494
520,424
598
18,487
2,985
13,466
8,616
1,433,635

Number
48,991
84,304
63,901

339,456
780
51,998
1,704
11,224
2,980
605,338

Number
1,443,888
131,253
509,852
627,332
1,583
30,194
6,361
26,280
21,033
2,797,776

Number
121,267
103,967

61,455
223,612
222
30,964
909

Percentage

36%
6%
18%
36%
0%
1%
0%
1%
1%
1

Percentage

8%
14%
11%
56%
0%
9%
0%
2%
0%
1

Percentage

52%
5%
18%
22%
0%
1%
0%
1%
1%
1

Percentage
22%
19%
11%
40%
0%
6%
0%




other fuel 10,992 2%
no fuel used 3,832 1%
TOTAL 557,220 1
RHODE ISLAND

Fuel Number Percentage
utility gas 240,848 54%
bottled, tank, LP 21,720 5%
electricity 60,798 14%
fuel oil, kerosene 112,289 25%
coal or coke 743 0%
wood 4,812 1%
solar 686 0%
other fuel 3,106 1%
no fuel used 1,686 0%
TOTAL 446,688 1
VERMONT

Fuel Number Percentage
utility gas 50,240 18%
bottled, tank, LP 51,520 19%
electricity 24,105 9%
fuel oil, kerosene 105,894 38%
coal or coke 253 0%
wood 36,184 13%
solar 1,106 0%
other fuel 6,886 2%
no fuel used 902 0%
TOTAL 277,090 1
NEW ENGLAND

Fuel Number Percentage
utility gas 2,425,203 39.6
bottled, tank, LP 479,360 7.8
electricity 982,605 16.1
fuel oil, kerosene 1,929,007 31.5
coal or coke 4,179 0.1
wood 172,639 2.8
solar 13,751 0.2
other fuel 71,954 1.2
no fuel used 39,049 0.6
TOTAL 6,117,747 100

Source: U.S. Census Bureau. Data is 2022, 1-year estimate.

Released September 2023.
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